

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.354 OF 2016

Kachardas Shankarlal Karwa	 Appellant.
V/s.	
M/s Ram Infrastructure Ltd and anr	 Respondents

Mr. Ajinkya J. Jaibhave, for the Appellant.

CORAM : DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.

DATE : 29TH AUGUST, 2016.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for appellant.
2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 24.10.2016.
3. Notice to indicate that the appeal will be heard at the stage of admission itself.
4. In addition to Court notice, the applicant may serve respondents by RPAD, hand delivery/courier and shall affidavit service on or before the returnable date.

[DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]