

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 353 OF 2016**

Shaikh Naim Mohammad Hanif Appellant/s
versus

M/s. Ram Infrastructure Ltd. And Anr. Respondent/s

FIRST APPEAL NO. 354 OF 2016

FIRST APPEAL NO. 355 OF 2016

Mr. Kachardas Shankarlal Karwa Appellant/s
versus

M/s. Ram Infrastructure Ltd. And Anr. Respondent/s

Mr. Yogesh Pande i/b. Mr. Ajinkya Jaibhave, Advocate for the Appellant.
Ms. Urmila K. Sanil, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 22nd JULY, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned counsel for respondent No.2.
2. Learned counsel for respondent No.2 submitted that she has not received the copy of appeal memo. Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to serve a copy of the appeal memo on learned counsel for respondent No.2 before the next date.
3. Stand over to 19^h August 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)